NTTSS makes its way to Minnesota in August

Improving highway safety for
tribal communities is a top priority
for many tribes, Federal and state
agencies, national associations,
and other stakeholders. Collective
experiences show that there is no
single solution to this national
crisis, and that the best ideas are
implemented at the tribal level
with extensive cooperation and
collaboration from many non-tribal
sources.

An opportunity for tribes to
improve their capacity to address
transportation safety within the
highway systems serving tribal
communities 1s coming August
28-30 with the 2™ National Tribal
Transportation Safety Summit
(NTTSS) at the Mystic Lake
Hotel in Prior Lake, MN. Located
Jjust 25 minutes southwest of the
Twin Cities, the hotel is owned
and operated by the Shakopee
Mdewakanton Sioux Tribe.

The strategy behind the Tribal
Transportation Safety Summit is to
conduct a biennial exchange that
meets the following criteria:

1. Showcases tribal
undertakings that reduce
motor vehicle crashes and
improve highway safety.

2. Illustrates tribal
implementation of various
federal, state, and private
sector programs, and
the process required for
successful outcomes.

3. Documents tribal priorities
and needs related to
transportation safety.

4. Coordinates non-tribal
agency resource providers
to leverage resources and
encourages innovation and
cooperation.

No participant registration

fee will be charged; however,
attendees must pre-register for the
conference. Please go to
http://ttap.colostate.edu to register
or for more information, contact
Ron Hall, TTAP Director, Colorado
State University at 970-491-8653
or email him at Ronald.Hall@
colostate.edu.
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OSU TTAP Center
Advisory Committee

Will Owens, Comanche Nation,
580-492-3798,
willowens@rocketmail.com

Jay Adams, ODOT, 405-521-2175
jadams@odot.org

Ray Ball, Kaw Tribe, 580-269-2552
rball@kawnation.net

Chuck Tsoodle, Kiowa Tribe,
580-654-2053
chucktsoodle@yahoo.com

Michael Lynn, Cherokee Nation,
918-456-0671 x 2761
michael-lynn@cherokee.org

R.J. Walker, Osage Nation,
918-287-5387
rwalker@osagetribe.org

Tom Simpson, BIA Southern Plains
Regional Office, 405-247-6386
tom.simpson@bia.gov

Chris Cutler, Seminole Nation,
405-257-7294,
ccutler@seminolenation.com

OSU TTAP Center
5202 N. Richmond Hill Dr.
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-6049

Jim Self, Director
Jim.Self@okstate.edu
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The OSU TTAP Center Advisory
Committee meets periodically to
discuss training and program needs,
upcoming programs, and other TTAP
Center business. These meetings
are open and all tribal members are
welcome.




